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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3066
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
ROB AT SORO
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal regarding construction of Road-over-bridge at level crossing at Km. 264/33-35 at Soro of South Eastern Railway is pending with the Railways; and

(b) if so, the current status and the estimated cost alongwith the time frame set up for said proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) No, Madam. State Government of Orissa has only agreed for construction of road over bridge at level crossing (LC) at
Km.264/33-35 at Soro. But they have not submitted the complete proposal along with standard stipulations, like consent of closure of
LC gates, etc. The proposal will be considered after the same is received from the State Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

